
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3567
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2015
Vaccines for Foot and Mouth Diseases
Noor Smt. Mausam

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received some complaints from various States including West Bengal pertaining to inferior quality of vaccines provided for animals to control Foot and Mouth diseases ;
(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken by the Government against the vaccine supplying companies;
(c ) whether the Government has constituted a committee to investigate the issue; and
(d) if so, details thereof along with the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE
(DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a) The Department has not received any complaint from the State Governments including West Bengal pertaining to inferior quality of vaccines provided for animals to control Foot and Mouth diseases.
(b) to (d): Question does not arise.
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